LGUHSD, 401, Parent Survey, 12/7/2024 - 1/21/2025

ucation
stems
I’Igil’leel"s Building Enduring Education Systems www. edsystems.net
Survey Count: 36 Survey Index: 82.3
Household Count: 422
> 9 o >
Response Rate: 9% S 2 o ® S
c o o = © c 9
°3 3 2 o oo
ha) a 2 > 3 <
Communication From School »a e < <
1 2 3 4 5
I I I I I
1 | receive frequent communication from my child’s ~ 428
" school about upcoming events. .
5 | receive frequent communication from my child’s 411
" school about my child’s academic progress. )
3 | feel comfortable contacting my child’s school 4.8
* whenever | have a concern or question. )
| feel comfortable contacting my child’s teacher
4. . 4.25
whenever | have a concern or question.
5 The school has made significant effort to 417
* communicate with parents. )
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6 Last year the school sponsored workshops to help H 397
" parents understand and work with their children. )
7 The workshops, overall, was well prepared and 392
" interesting. )
8 These workshops were provided in different 408
" languages. )
The workshops helped me better understand my 7
9. child's needs. 3.9
10 | believe that my child has improved his/her skills 397
* and/or behaviors as a result of using the techniques )
suggested in the workshops. I I I I I
1 2 3 4 5

1of4 4/10/2025, 7:53:06 PM



LGUHSD, 401, Parent Survey, 12/7/2024 - 1/21/2025

ucation
stems
I’Igil’leel"s Building Enduring Education Systems www.edsystems.net
] (O]
5L o © )
c 2 o = o) c 3
S o @ 3 g S5
. [ONa) (@] =z n <
Staff Capacity <

-
N
©w

-n
o

The school’s office staff is friendly and helpful.

11. 4.31

12 The school’s teachers are friendly and helpful. [—W 439

The school’s administrators are friendly and helpful.

13. 4.33
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| have been informed of my child’s grade level
14. standards. 4.08
15 | understand the purpose of the CAASPP 411
" assessment system. :
16 | understand the purpose of the Smarter Balanced 388
* assessment. )
| understand how to help my student academically.

17, P my [ 4.03
18 I know when the school’'s ELAC and/or SSC 411
" meetings are held. )

1 | feel invited and welcome to participate in the 4
9. school’'s ELAC and/or SSC meetings. .03
I am willing to significantly increase my involvement
20. at the school. 3.94
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21 The school treats all students with respect. _ 414
The school enforces school rules equally for my
22. . 4.25
child and all students.
23 The school is a safe place for my child. ~ 4.95
The school actively seeks the input of parents before
24, - . 3.80
making important decisions.
The school i | .
o5 e school motivates students to learn — 411
The school h dults that reall bout
students.
The school has high tati for all students.
27 e school has high expectations for all students _ 414
The school h bl ith student alcohol and [_1
8. ! e school has a problem with student alcohol an 3.99
rug use.
The school h bl ith h t
og, The school has a problem with harassment or — 3.57
bullying of students.
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30. My child likes his/her teacher. 414

31 My child likes attending school daily.
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35.

36.

Please feel free to contribute any other positive comments.

- Dr Martinez listened to my concerns

- Good

- Very nice school

- Creo qué los estudiantes que desean estar en un equipo de cualquier clase deberian de dejarlos
no importa si no son buenos el dejarlos excluidos es una forma de darles a entender que no sirven
y eso creo yo que en estos tiempos no deberia pasar esta bien que quieran un equipo ganador
pero si aunque no dejen entrar a los malos estudiantes en el deporte PIERDEN de que sirve
excluirlos.

- No tengo

- Esta muy bien

- Son muy amigables

- Si

Please feel free to contribute any other critical comments.

- All staff should be held accountable for their actions especially when a child has been
discriminated.

- Good

- Teachers are great

-'Y sé que no tomaran en cuenta oh si quiera leer mi comentario de arriba oh si quiera de hacer
algo en el asunto pero es algo que siento y no podia dejar de expresar mi sentir de ante mano
muchas gracias.

- Graciasa todos por su compromiso con sus estudiantes,

- No tengo

- Todo esta bien

- Si

LCAP and CA Dashboard Local Indicator Data

% of parents that report the school (s) as safe or very safe ( ltem 23 ) 83.3%
% of parents that report high connectedness with the school (s) ( ltems 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 78.6%
19)

% on the District Parent Survey agreeing that district seeks parent input ( Iltem 24 ) 68.6%
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